Z13544.18 8.06.02-451/17
European Technical
Assessment
ETA-18/0245
of 6 September 2018
English translation prepared by DIBt - Original version in German language
General Part
Technical Assessment Body issuing the

Product description
Shape, dimensions and materials
Annex A
Table A1: Dimensions and materials of the brackets
Illustration of bracket
and associated channel
[Dimensions in mm]
Designation Item
number
L
[mm]
Material
channel
Material
baseplate
MQK-41/3/300 370595 300
S235JR in
accordance
with
EN 10025-2,
zinc coated
S235JR in
accordance
with
EN 10025-2,
zinc coated
MQK-41/3/450 370596 450
MQK-41/3/600 370597 600
MQK-41/300 369609 300
S235JR in
accordance
with
EN 10025-2,
zinc coated
S235JR in
accordance
with
EN 10025-2,
zinc coated
MQK-41/450 369610 450
MQK-41/600 369611 600
Dimensions of channel
Channel
Channel
Dimensions of channel